principles applied are in accordance with IFRS as adopted by EU. The pro forma consolidated income statement
for the first six month of 2010 is based on unaudited accountings. The pro forma income statement for the period
1 January to 31 December 2009 is based on audited annual accountings for IGE and unaudited for the Efidium
Group. Efidiums financial statements are prepared in USD and converted into SEK with an average exchange rate
for the corresponding period. There are no other accounting assumptions than described below in 9.4

A copy of Efidium Ltd.'s unadited annual accounts for 2009 is found in the information document published by
the Company on 19 March 2010, available at www.ige.se (for exact link, see Section 16.3 below). The
information document has been incorporated by reference in this Prospectus. Efidium Ltd's unaudited consolidated
accounts for the first quarter of 2010 is attached as Appendix 2A to this Prospectus and Efidium Ltd's unaudited
consolidated accounts for the first six months of 2010 is attached as Appendix 2B to this Prospectus.

9.4 Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for 2009

(TSEK) IGE
Efidium

Unaudited
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

IGE Note

Diamond sales 15,365 15,365
Other income 15,169 11,692 26,861

www.
www.

73

0
Change in stock 0
Other external expenses -51,918 -52,561 19,868 -84,611 (1)

Personnel expenses -23,110 -18,082 -41,192
Other operating expenses -1,069 -24,042 13,559 -11,552 (1)

Depreciations and write downs -5,931 -150,683 -156,614

Operating result -66,859 -218,310 33,427 -251,742

Financial revenue 6,136 2,709 8,845

Financial expenses -5,059 -6,106 -11,165

Total financial items 1,077 -3,397 0 -2,320

Result before tax -65,782 -221,707 33,427 -254,062

Income tax 0 0 0 0

Result for the period -65,782 -221,707 33,427 -254,062

Result for the period attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent company -65,782 -221,707 33,427 -254,062

Minority interest -

Result for the period -65,782 -221,707 33,427 -254,062

Comments to pro forma adjustments:

(1) As the IGE Group and Efidium Group historically have used different accounting assumptions within
IFRS regarding capitalization of pre production expenditures referable to each project, the income
statement of Efidium has been adjusted to be comparable to International Gold Exploration’s income
statement. The effect of this capitalization of pre production expenditures has decreased the loss of the
Efidium Group during 2009 with 41,427 (13,559 and 27,868) TSEK. In addition an estimated transaction
cost of 8,000 TSEK has increased the item other external expenses as a result of the purchase of Efidium.
The amount adjusted in the item other external expenses, 19,868 TSEK, is referable to the sum of the
amount capitalized according to above, 27,868 TSEK and -8,000 TSEK, which is the estimated cost of the
transaction.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the interim period ending 30 June 2010

 (TSEK) IGE

1 jan -31 mar
Efidium

Unaudited
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

IGE Note

Diamond sales 6,291 4,320 10,611
Other income 20,876 - 20,876

Other external expenses -25,019 -8,899 -33,918
Personnel expenses -16,892 -4,959 -21,851
Other operating expenses -4,923 -2,229 -7,152

Depreciations and writedowns -4,411 -3,640 -176 -8,227 (1)

Operating result -24,078 -15,408 -176 -39,662

Financial revenue 1,547 4 1,551

Financial expenses -8,749 - -8,749

Total financial items -7,202 4 0 -7,198

Result before tax -31,280 -15,403 -176 -46,859

74

Income tax 135 0 62 197 (2)

Result for the period -31,145 -15,403 -114 -46,662

Comments to pro forma adjustments:

The purchase of Efidium was concluded on the 31 March 2010. The interim of IGE Group for the period 1
January to 30 June 2010 presented in this prospectus did not include the result related to Efidium during the
period 1 January 2010 to 31 March 2010. The above pro forma is done in order to present the result of the IGE
Group including Efidium for the whole period, 1 January 2010 to 30 June 2010.

(1) The Cassanguidi project has reached a commercial phase and has, as a consequence been reclassified in
the balance sheet to be reported within the item Mine and other development asset. This was made as per